Division o	f Corporations	0000			age 1 of 1
	filment for the second s	orida Department Division of Corpora Public Access Syst	of State ations	and a second	
		Electronic Filing Cov	er Sheet		.*
	Note: Please print t number (shown belo	this page and use it as a c ow) on the top and bottom	over sheet. Type of all pages of the	e the fax audit he document.	•• .
		(((H09000051335	3)))		<i>.</i>
				(100)	
	page. I	e REFRESH/RELOAD bu Doing so will generate ano	ther cover sheet.		
	page I To: Division of Co Fax Number From: Account Name Account Number Phone Eax Number	Doing so will generate ano prporations : {850}617-6381 : LEGALZOOM.CON TNC. : 120010000062 : (323)962-8600 : (323)962-3889	ther cover sheet,	TALLAHASSEE, FL	ELE 2009 MAR -5 AM
	page I To: Division of Co Fax Number From: Account Name Account Number Phone Eax Number	Doing so will generate ano proprations : {850} 617-6381 : LEGALZOOM.CON TNC. : I20010000062 : (323) 962-8600 : (323) 962-3889 OFIT/NON PROI	ther cover sheet,	TALLAHASSEE, FL	s, ┌─ ≩ Mì
	To: Division of Co Fax Number From: Account Name Account Number Fhone Eax Number Certific Certific Page C	Doing so will generate ano prporations : (850) 617-6381 : LEGAL200M.CON TNC. : I20010000062 : (323) 962-8600 : (323) 962-3889 OFIT/NON PROI MyPurpose Ministri sate of Status : d Copy	ther cover sheet,	TALLAHASSEE, FLORID ORATION	չ – ≩ m

To: Page 14 of 16

2009-03-05 17:26:49 (GMT)

13234467502 From: Ryan Moran

and the second second

and the second property of the

H09000051335 3

and the second second

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sec. 1 - 1 - 14

- Land and marine is a strand Wall contraction of the strand and the second state is superior on a superior second contract

Department of State Division of Corporations P.:O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MyPurpose Ministries inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

• • .

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

 \$ 70.00	\$78.75	78 .75	\$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	

Г

FROM: Ryan Moran, Legalzoom.com, Inc.

Name (Printed or typed)

7083 Hollywood Blvd. Ste. 180

Address

Los Angeles, CA 90028

City, State & Zip

323,962,8600 x 241

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

H09000051335 3

Page 15 of 16 To:

2009-03-05 17:26:49 (GMT)

13234467502 From: Ryan Moran

•		•••
٠		•

11122

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

H090000513353 .

•

2.5

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: MyPurpose Ministries Inc. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 6285 Oakdale Lane, Maccienny, Florida 32063

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Please see attached

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The method by which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.

		ECRE
 ARTICLE V INITIAL DI	LECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS	>
List name(s), address(es) and sp	ecific title(s):	SSR
Jesse Davis, President	6285 Oakdale Lene, Macclenny, Florida 32063	то то
Rebecca Davis, Secretary	6285 Oakdale Lane, Macclenny, Florida 32063	71 T . 2
Jesse Davis, Treasurer	6285 Oakdale Lane, Macclenny, Florida 32063	

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

United States Corporation Agents, Inc., 13302 Winding Oaks Blvd., Suite A-100, Tampa, FL 33612

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Ryan Moran, Legalzoom.com, Inc., 7083 Hollywood Blvd. Ste. 180, Los Angeles, CA 90028

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

re/Registered Agent Sig Ryan Moran, United States Corporation Agents, Inc. Signature/Incorporator Ryan Noran, LegalZoom.com, Inc., Assisi. Secretary

14/09

•	of 16	2009-03-05 17:26:49 (GMT)	13234467502 From: Ryan Moran
			· · · · · ·
	H09000051335-3		······································
** `	nooddalae i the state of a state of a	Attachment to	a de la composition d La composition de la c La composition de la c
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	a da ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana	Articles of Incorporation of	n na senten en e
i		MyPurpose Ministries Inc.	
	501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue (organizations that qualify as exemp	exclusively for one or more of the purpose, Code, including, for such purposes, the ma pt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of nonprofit corporation. The specific purpo	iking of distributions to fine Internal Revenue
	corporation is organized is to reach God given purpose in this world; they may help others identify and f	nonprofit corporation. The specific purport out to people of all walks to 1) help them 2) discover and fine tune the essential gual fulfill their. God given purpose; and 3) fun- heir knowledge towards their purpose and	identify and fulfill their lities of leadership so that action as an educational.
	resource center to better chinance tr	ten knowledge towards met purpose and	ULOUIS WURS.
NI I III I I NI III I I	payment, of all debts and liabilities purposes within the meaning of Se to the federal government, or to a s so disposed of shall be disposed of	is corporation, its assets remaining after pa s of this corporation shall be distributed for ction $501(c)(3)$ of the internal Revenue Co state or local government, for a public purp by a court of competent jurisdiction of the	r one or more exempt ode or shall be distributed bose. Any such assets not e county in which the
	principal office of the corporation organization or organizations, as sa exclusively for such purposes	is then located, exclusively for such purpo aid court shall determine, which are organi	ses or to such ized and operated
	propaganda, or otherwise attemptir 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Coo	ectivities of this corporation shall consist on ng to influence legislation (except as other de), and this corporation shall not participa pution of statements), any political campaig bblic office.	wise provided by Section ate in, or intervene in
	No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall in to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, e authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set		corporation shall be lered and to make
	other activities not permitted to be under section 501(c)(3) of the Inter federal tax code, or (b) by a corpor	provision of these articles, the corporation carried on (a) by a corporation exempt fro mal Revenue Code, or the corresponding s ation, contributions to which are deductibl Code, or the corresponding section of any i	m federal income tax section of any future le under section
	170(ck2) of the internal Revenue (
	All references to sections of	of the Internal Revenue Code shall include section of any future federal tax code.	such sections as of the
	All references to sections of		
	All references to sections of date hereof and the corresponding		
	All references to sections of date hereof and the corresponding		
	All references to sections of date hereof and the corresponding		
	All references to sections of date hereof and the corresponding		
1	All references to sections of date hereof and the corresponding		
1	All references to sections of date hereof and the corresponding		
Y	All references to sections of date hereof and the corresponding		

.

.